

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.8-9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4267 OF 2000

CHATTAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's order dated 27/07/2000 and order dated 10/05/2002, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Matters called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to the order dated 6th August, 2007, the mother, grand-father and the child have appeared before us in-person. We had a talk with the child in the chambers. In our view, it would be just and expedient to adjourn the matter. Accordingly, we direct to place the matter on 14th January, 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master