

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.8-9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4267 OF 2000

CHATTAR SINGH
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's order dated 27/07/2000
and order dated 10/05/2002, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Matters called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sompal Singh,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Amit P.S. Rawat,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Misra,Adv.
Mr. R.P.S. Bhaduria,,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interlocutory applications are dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.8-9
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4267 OF 2000

Chattar Singh

...Appellant(s)

Versus

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The interlocutory applications are dismissed.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
January 15, 2008.